Form PTO-1595

04-01-1999 101003654.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Wu 3-25-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hsing Chau Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 6F., No. 3, Lane 95,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsin An Street,
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ♠No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: March 10, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 口Yes 答No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved :
Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: Varndell Legal Group	
Suite 220, 1150 S. Washington St.	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000099 29102492	
2:581 40.00 UP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and R. Eugene Varndell, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature. R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original true document. March 25, 1999 Date
<i>'</i>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

PATENT

REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

_		13, Taoyuan Street, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C	
2			
3			
4			
5.			
7			
8		nvention entitled:	
has inve			
for whic	Electrical Socke	ET_COVET" atent of the United States was	
		urrently with the execution of this assignment, and	
□ exect	ated on	, Serial No	, an
where Hsin	CAS. the ASSIGNEE Hsin An Street, Taipei	ng Chau Industrial Co., Ltd. of 6F., No. 3 I, Taiwan, R.O.C.	, Lan
is desiro States I	ous of acquiring the entire r Letters Patent that may be r	right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to an granted therefor.	y Unite
concern	ning said invention, testify	de ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to AS In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all di	ivisiona
concern continu any and everythi	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a d all of said Letter Patent to ling possible to aid said AS lon for said invention in the	de ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to AS in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all di indreissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all	lvistona to caus erally d ee prope
concern continu any and everythi protecti countric	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a diall of said Letter Patent to sing possible to aid said AS ion for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all di nd reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers b be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforc	ivisiona to caus erally d ee prope ll foreig
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a diall of said Letter Patent to sing possible to aid said AS lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby graph alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this documents.	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transcent.	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made d shingto on which ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a diall of said Letter Patent to sing possible to aid said AS lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby graph alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this documents.	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dindrelssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transport of the United States Patent and Tran	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a diall of said Letter Patent to sing possible to aid said AS lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby graph alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this documents.	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wall, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transment. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign warch 10, 1995.	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal a diall of said Letter Patent to sing possible to aid said AS lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby graph alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this documents.	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dindrelssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wal, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign and the complexity of the United States Patent and Transent.	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said AS ion for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to The undersigned hereby graph Alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this document. In WITNESS WHEREOF, to its contraction of the contrac	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dindrelssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transment. the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign of the United States Patent and Transment. March 10, 1999 (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal and all of said Letter Patent to ding possible to aid said ASS ion for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to or recordation of this document of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signature of the conflict of the conflict which will be supported by the conflict of the conflict	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dindrelssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) March 10, 1999 NVENTOR) Peter WU (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said AS ion for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to The undersigned hereby graph Alexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in our recordation of this document. In WITNESS WHEREOF, to its contraction of the contrac	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification right to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) WENTOR) Peter WU (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict which would conflict which would conflict or recordation of this document of the with the conflict of the with	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wal, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) WENTOR) Peter WU (DATE) WENTOR) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby gradlexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in or recordation of this docur. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the same control of the conflict of the control of the contr	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wal, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) WENTOR) Peter WU (DATE) WENTOR) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict which would conflict which would conflict or recordation of this document of the with the conflict of the with	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all dind relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South War, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) INVENTOR) Peter WU (DATE) (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby gradlexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in or recordation of this documant. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the substitute of the conflict of the confl	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all did not elsaue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. In the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Warder to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) INVENTOR) Peter WU (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the les. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict which would be a second which would be a second which woul	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all did not elsaue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. In the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wall, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification and the comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) INVENTOR) Peter WU INVENTOR) (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan
concern continu any and everythi protecti countrie entered Street, A may be Office fo	ning said invention, testify lation, substitute, renewal at all of said Letter Patent to ing possible to aid said ASI lon for said invention in the es. The ASSIGNOR covenants into which would conflict to the undersigned hereby gradlexandria, Virginia 22314, necessary or desirable in or recordation of this documant. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the substitute of the conflict of the confl	In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all did relasure applications, execute all necessary assignment papers of be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, gen SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be with this assignment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell Legal Group, Suite 220, 1150 South Wa, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification refer to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Transent. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE) INVENTOR) (DATE) (DATE)	tvisiona to caus terally d se prope il foreig made o shingto on whice ademan

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 03/25/1999